WMO OMM



World Meteorological Organization Organisation météorologique mondiale Organización Meteorológica Mundial Всемирная метеорологическая организация المنظمة العالمية للأرصاد الجوية 世界气象组织 Secrétariat 7 bis, avenue de la Paix – Case postale 2300 CH 1211 Genève 2 – Suisse Tél.: +41 (0) 22 730 81 11 Fax: +41 (0) 22 730 81 81 wmo@wmo.int – public.wmo.int

Our ref.: 09546/2024/SG/Briefings

The Secretariat of the World Meteorological Organization (WMO) presents its compliments to the Permanent Missions to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva and New York and has the honour to invite the Permanent Missions to a hybrid briefing session organized by the Secretary-General of WMO, Professor Celeste Saulo.

The Secretariat of WMO wishes to inform the Permanent Missions to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva and New York that the upcoming briefing will be an interactive session. The session will cover the outcomes of the seventy-eighth session of the Executive Council (EC-78) and discuss preparations for the 29th Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (COP29).

The Secretariat of WMO has the further honour to inform the Permanent Missions that the briefing will be held in **hybrid** format on **25 June**, from **12:30 to 14:00 (UTC)**, at the **World Meteorological Organization headquarters** and also **via Zoom**. Permanent Missions located in Geneva are invited to attend in person. Those who cannot attend physically, are invited to use the below Zoom link to join. This link should not be shared publicly.

Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://wmo-</u> int.zoom.us/j/95254880501?pwd=alV3c2VIYIZIQVUxdnovVE1tcFVRZz09

Meeting ID: 952 5488 0501 Passcode: BKqpn9

The Secretariat of WMO requests that the Permanent Missions inform of their participation (**in-person or online**) by **21 June 2024** to <u>cabinet@wmo.int</u>, copy to: <u>jsang@wmo.int</u>.

The Secretariat of the World Meteorological Organization avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent Missions to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva and New York, the assurances of its highest consideration.



4 June 2024

Permanent Missions to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva and New York